BETHEL TOWNSHIP PARK AND RECREATION BOARD MINUTES September 6, 2024

<u>ROLL CALL</u> – The meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. was held at the Bethel Township's Municipal Building, 3015 S. Pine Grove Street, Fredericksburg, PA 17026.

Samantha Acri	Member
Julie Keiter	Member/Recording Secretary
Jerilynn Mease	Member
Jay Rhoads	Absent
John Shireman, Alternate	Member
Allison Showalter	Chairman

There was one (1) audience members in attendance Jeff Mazalewski. Melissa Johnson, Township Manager was also in attendance.

COMMENTS

<u>MINUTES</u> - John Shireman made a motion to approve the minutes from June 6th, 2024, seconded by Julie Keiter. All voted in favor.

TREASURY REPORT - \$145,719.49 Checking and \$296,618.86 Savings

BILLS PAYABLE - Julie Keiter made a motion to pay the bills as presented, seconded by Jerilynn Mease.

Andrew Seeger	Lifeguard	315.00
Craig Vickery, II	Lifeguard	457.30
George Ely Associates, Inc	Swings	1,999.00
Hudson Brown	Reimbursement ½ Cert Fee	140.00
Jono Hardware	Supplies/Pool	15.67
Met Ed	Monthly Invoice	636.32
Redner's Warehouse	Supplies/Concession Stand/Pool	11.85
Visa	Supplies/Pool	79.55
	TOTAL	\$3,654.69

OLD BUSINESS

Park Events- Kids Fall Fun Day September 7th, 2024

Trunk or Treat:

Julie Keiter made a motion to approve the date of 10/17/24 for Trunk or Treat, seconded by John Shireman.

Event Insurance- No updates

NEW BUSINESS

10U Viking Baseball Rental of Large Pavilion December 2024-April 2025: Brief discussion With Jeff Mazalewski about expectations. Any repairs done the Township will be notified. Julie Keiter made a motion to approve the agreement as presented, seconded by Jerilynn Mease

Give back night at the hotel for the Park and Pool. \$500 donated

2024 Pool Season- brief update given by Missy, more information to come

2025 Budget-more information to come

ADJOURNMENT – Next scheduled meeting October 3rd, 2024 @ 7 pm – with no further business, John Shireman made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Jerilynn Mease. All voted in favor.

Julie Keiter Recording Secretary